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Background



Project History

* Online Survey
« 3" jteration of survey with WYSAC

e Last fielded in 2021

 Biennial effort assess agency culture, workplace
satisfaction, and employee retention.

« Modifications/additions/removals of questions
before this iteration



Questionnaire Development &
Changes

« 2019 questionnaire provided to WYSAC by
WYDOT. Questionnaire was refined with
WYSAC's input and approved by WYDOT.

« Questionnaire updates provided to WYSAC
for the 2021 iteration.

» 2023 Survey

« Minor changes to existing questions.
« Major addition of 3 questions to close the survey



Survey Administration

« November 2"d- December 5th, 2023

e Invitation emails sent to all WYDOT
employees
* Pre-notification email sent from WYDOT

e Invitation email sent from WYSAC's platform

« Allows us to only follow-up with non-responders

« Weekly reminder emails sent from WYSAC



Response Rate

« 1088 completed interviews
« 926 in 2021

« 1,781 total WYDOT email addresses
attempted

« 25 bad addresses (hard bounce)

« 305 email opened (not clicked/completed)
« 326 email never opened

37 clicked, no complete



Response Rate, con’t

 Overall response rate of 62% on eligible/valid
emails

* Increase of 16 percentage points from 2021
(46%)



Survey Results

Experience with WYDOT



Experience with WYDOT

52% i
14d. | would recommend o0%
WYDOQOT as a good place to work. — 55%
| 57%
0
17. 1 believe WYDOT fosters an 76/;2%
environment free of sexual harassment 8%
and discrimination in the workplace. |757°;o%
54%
16. My coworkers across WYDOT give L
each other respect. 56%

56%
55%
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Assessment of Agency
Leadership Culture

32%
13. Agency Leadership (Executive Staff)

contributes to a positive
work culture.

34%

12. | believe Agency Leadership (Executive

Staff) is transparent in communicating the 35% 3¢
agency’s goals and progress toward them, _ 42%
regularly distributing materials such as
financial reports, performance metrics, and

leadership and commission meeting
minutes.

37%
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Assessment of Workgroup
Flexibility

53%

w

6. My work group is open to new ways
of doing things. (Receptive to change
and innovation) 57%

56%

56%
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Satisfaction with Supervisor

11. My 53%
. . . 57%
supervisor is active
in preparing me for I I I I I |I52f;%
career development opportunities. | 52%

10. My supervisor supports 86%

a healthy work-life

balance for me; within reason, allowing the | 86%
flexibility to meet both the needs of my work and... | 81%

. 69%
9. My supervisor keeps  EEEEE—— 73%

me informed about matters | 70%

that affect my work. [ [ [ [ [ [ | 70%
| 64%

71% __ Sk
; . I 7 7Y
8. | believe my supervisor takes my feedback [7%

ri ly. | 73%
Seriously | | | | | | [ 70%

| 66%

72%
A 77%
7. My supervisor acknowledges it when | do good work. | 74%

I I I I I I N 73%
| 67%
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Job Satisfaction

4e. | have the appropriate training to
do my job.

4c. | have the technology and software
to do my job.

4a. | have the materials and equipment
| need to do my job.

3. 1 know what is expected of me at
work.

2. | believe my job enables me to make
use of my skills and abilities.

1. | feel valued at work.

0% 10%

65%

<
| 67%

| 69%

65%
69%

| 66%

[ [ [ [ [ [ 158%

64%
I 5%

| 64%
| 158%

81%
I /3%

| 80%
| 30%
[ 79%

68%
e 79% *

| 71%
[ 169%
| 68%

54%
[ R 62‘7$r
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Workplace Safety

65%

5b. | believe WYDOT takes appropriate By 67%

security measures to ensure employee ko
safety. 66%
56%

77%

I s2%
4b. | have the appropriate safety equipment

to do my job. S | p A
72%
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Insights on Employee
Engagement, Retention, and

Effectiveness
* Three new questions added in 2023 with
categorical responses for respondents

 “What is the best thing about working for
WYDOT?”

« “What are the three most important factors
that could cause you to leave WYDOT in the
next one to two years?”

» “If you could do three things to make WYDOT
more effective, what would they be?”



“What is the best thing about
working for WYDOT?”

Job security | 50%
Schedule or schedule flexibility | 38%
People/co-workers/staff | 35% *
Good boss/supervisor | 32% *

Interesting typesofwork 1 17%
My work gives me a feeling of personal accomplishment 1 17% *
Pay/benefits ] 16%
Travel into the field/getting out of the office 1 12%
Work environment 1 12%
Employees in my work unit treat me as a valued member of theteam "7 11% *
Working to meet WYDOT'’s mission for Wyoming citizens 1 8%
Lack of stress 1 6% *
Working with our customers 1 5%
Opportunities for growth  —71 5%
Q@None/l don’tknow 1 2%
Other: 1 4%
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“What are the three most important factors that
could cause you to leave WYDOT in the next one

to two years?”

Find a better salary and benefits package
To retire 1 21% *

To find work with more opportunities for advancement
Inability to attract quality employees to open positions ————7 15% *
Lack of adequate staffing to meet the mission ———— 13% *
Upper management/leadership ———7 12%
Poor management ———1 10%
People/bad attitudes ——3 10%
To find work with a more flexible schedule —/= 7%
Lack of trust and confidence in my supervisor — 7%
Lack of opportunity for professional growth and development —/= 7%
Lack of funding to complete the mission =1 6% *
Arbitrary action, personal favoritism, and nepotism are common in... /3 6%
To find work that makes me feel valued =3 5%
To find work that utilizes my skills more =3 5%
To work under a different style of management = 5%
Lack of vision or direction of the agency =1 4% *
To find work with a more reasonable workload =3 4% *

| 53% e

1 18%

To find work where | get more recognition for my contributions =1 3%
Not being able to react fast enough to changing technology = 3%
= 3%

To work in an environment with better communication
Lack of safe working conditions = 2%
To find work that requires less travel I 1%
®None/l don’tknow =1 9%
. . Other: — 7%
Yo Supervisors > Non-Supervisors
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“If you could do three things to make WYDOT

more effective, what would they be?”

Hire more qualified people

More employee recognition

Have better management and leadership

Provide the right tools for the right job (technology/equipment)
Better teamwork between divisions

More opportunities for training, professional development, and...

1 19%
—18% K

1 17%
T 16%
1 16%

Less micromanagement-more empowerment/authority —— ] 16%
Improve two-way communication ] 13%
Enhance a climate where hybrid or remote work opportunitiesare... — 1 12%
Better planning, consistent planning 1 9%
More manageable workloads =1 7% Y
Reorganize aspects of the department ] 6%
Create standard procedures, processes, and policies 1 6% *
Promote more diversity in the workplace 1 3%
Better safety policies and procedures ] 3%
Better enable employees to consistently look for ways to improve... 1 2%
@None/ldontknow 1 11%
Other: 7 16%
Yo Supervisors > Non-Supervisors
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